

Geotest Engineering, Inc.
Geotechnical Engineers and Materials Testing

5600 Bintliff Drive, Houston, TX 77036
Telephone: (713) 266-0588
Fax: (713) 266-2977

INVOICE

Name: Fort Bend County c/o RPS Infrastructure, Inc
Address: 575 N. Dairy Ashford, Suite 700

City, Zip: Houston Texas 77079
Attention: Mr. Gabriel Odreman
Reference: Paving and Drainage Improvements on Beechnut Road
P.O# 198131

Invoice No. 28108
Project No. 1150319601
Date: 15-Sep-21

Fee Code: 3196

Authorization: Mr. Gabriel Odreman

TERMS: NET 10 DAYS

Date	Req	Report No(s)	Services Provided	Code	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount
07/16/2021	1	277B	Project Manager,P.E.(Rpt.Review/Meeting)	10300.00	0.10	Hr.	\$ 180.00	\$ 18.00
07/30/2021		287B	Project Manager,P.E.(Rpt.Review/Meeting)	10300.00	0.10	Hr.	\$ 180.00	\$ 18.00
08/02/2021		291-293	Technician	10700.00	5.00	Hr.	\$ 60.00	\$ 300.00
			Vehicle Charge	15000.00	1.00	Trip	\$ 65.00	\$ 65.00
	2		Project Manager,P.E.(Rpt.Review/Meeting)	10300.00	0.30	Hr.	\$ 180.00	\$ 54.00
08/03/2021	1	294-295	Technician	10700.00	4.00	Hr.	\$ 60.00	\$ 240.00
			Vehicle Charge	15000.00	1.00	Trip	\$ 65.00	\$ 65.00
			Nuclear Density Gauge (D6938)	95100.00	1.00	Day	\$ 55.00	\$ 55.00
	2		Project Manager,P.E.(Rpt.Review/Meeting)	10300.00	0.20	Hr.	\$ 180.00	\$ 36.00
08/04/2021	1	296	Technician	10700.00	4.00	Hr.	\$ 60.00	\$ 240.00
			Vehicle Charge	15000.00	1.00	Trip	\$ 65.00	\$ 65.00
	2		Project Manager,P.E.(Rpt.Review/Meeting)	10300.00	0.10	Hr.	\$ 180.00	\$ 18.00
08/05/2021	1	297-298	Technician	10700.00	5.00	Hr.	\$ 60.00	\$ 300.00
			Vehicle Charge	15000.00	1.00	Trip	\$ 65.00	\$ 65.00
			Nuclear Density Gauge (D6938)	95100.00	1.00	Day	\$ 55.00	\$ 55.00
	2		Project Manager,P.E.(Rpt.Review/Meeting)	10300.00	0.20	Hr.	\$ 180.00	\$ 36.00
08/06/2021	1	299-300	Technician	10700.00	6.50	Hr.	\$ 60.00	\$ 390.00
			Vehicle Charge	15000.00	1.00	Trip	\$ 65.00	\$ 65.00
			Nuclear Density Gauge (D6938)	95100.00	1.00	Day	\$ 55.00	\$ 55.00
	2	301A	Compressive Str.(Cylinder) (C 39)	30100.00	8.00	Ea.	\$ 17.00	\$ 136.00
	4		Project Manager,P.E.(Rpt.Review/Meeting)	10300.00	0.30	Hr.	\$ 180.00	\$ 54.00
08/07/2021	1	302	Technician OT	10701.00	1.50	Hr.	\$ 90.00	\$ 135.00
			Vehicle Charge	15000.00	1.00	Trip	\$ 65.00	\$ 65.00
08/09/2021		303	Technician	10700.00	4.00	Hr.	\$ 60.00	\$ 240.00
			Vehicle Charge	15000.00	1.00	Trip	\$ 65.00	\$ 65.00
	2		Project Manager,P.E.(Rpt.Review/Meeting)	10300.00	0.10	Hr.	\$ 180.00	\$ 18.00

Invoice No. 28108
 Project No. 1150319601
 Date: 15-Sep-21

Date	Req	Report No(s).	Services Provided	Code	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount
08/10/2021	1	304A	Technician	10700.00	8.00	Hr.	\$ 60.00	\$ 480.00
			Technician OT	10701.00	3.75	Hr.	\$ 90.00	\$ 337.50
			Vehicle Charge	15000.00	1.00	Trip	\$ 65.00	\$ 65.00
			Compressive Str.(Cylinder) (C 39)	30100.00	8.00	Ea.	\$ 17.00	\$ 136.00
	2	305	Nuclear Density Gauge (D6938)	95100.00	1.00	Day	\$ 55.00	\$ 55.00
	4		Project Manager,P.E.(Rpt.Review/Meeting)	10300.00	0.20	Hr.	\$ 180.00	\$ 36.00
08/11/2021	1	306	Technician	10700.00	1.50	Hr.	\$ 60.00	\$ 90.00
			Vehicle Charge	15000.00	1.00	Trip	\$ 65.00	\$ 65.00
08/12/2021		307A	Technician	10700.00	5.00	Hr.	\$ 60.00	\$ 300.00
			Vehicle Charge	15000.00	1.00	Trip	\$ 65.00	\$ 65.00
			Compressive Str.(Cylinder) (C 39)	30100.00	4.00	Ea.	\$ 17.00	\$ 68.00
	2		Project Manager,P.E.(Rpt.Review/Meeting)	10300.00	0.10	Hr.	\$ 180.00	\$ 18.00
08/13/2021	1	308	Technician	10700.00	1.50	Hr.	\$ 60.00	\$ 90.00
			Vehicle Charge	15000.00	1.00	Trip	\$ 65.00	\$ 65.00
08/16/2021		309A	Technician	10700.00	8.00	Hr.	\$ 60.00	\$ 480.00
			Technician OT	10701.00	3.50	Hr.	\$ 90.00	\$ 315.00
			Vehicle Charge	15000.00	1.00	Trip	\$ 65.00	\$ 65.00
			Compressive Str.(Cylinder) (C 39)	30100.00	8.00	Ea.	\$ 17.00	\$ 136.00
	2	310	Nuclear Density Gauge (D6938)	95100.00	1.00	Day	\$ 55.00	\$ 55.00
	4		Project Manager,P.E.(Rpt.Review/Meeting)	10300.00	0.20	Hr.	\$ 180.00	\$ 36.00
08/17/2021	1	311A-312	Technician	10700.00	5.50	Hr.	\$ 60.00	\$ 330.00
			Vehicle Charge	15000.00	1.00	Trip	\$ 65.00	\$ 65.00
			Compressive Str.(Cylinder) (C 39)	30100.00	4.00	Ea.	\$ 17.00	\$ 68.00
	2		Project Manager,P.E.(Rpt.Review/Meeting)	10300.00	0.10	Hr.	\$ 180.00	\$ 18.00
08/18/2021	1	313A-314	Technician	10700.00	4.00	Hr.	\$ 60.00	\$ 240.00
			Vehicle Charge	15000.00	1.00	Trip	\$ 65.00	\$ 65.00
			Compressive Str.(Cylinder) (C 39)	30100.00	4.00	Ea.	\$ 17.00	\$ 68.00
	4		Project Manager,P.E.(Rpt.Review/Meeting)	10300.00	0.10	Hr.	\$ 180.00	\$ 18.00
08/19/2021	1	315	Technician	10700.00	1.50	Hr.	\$ 60.00	\$ 90.00
			Vehicle Charge	15000.00	1.00	Trip	\$ 65.00	\$ 65.00
08/20/2021		316	Technician	10700.00	7.50	Hr.	\$ 60.00	\$ 450.00
			Vehicle Charge	15000.00	1.00	Trip	\$ 65.00	\$ 65.00
			Nuclear Density Gauge (D6938)	95100.00	1.00	Day	\$ 55.00	\$ 55.00
	2		Project Manager,P.E.(Rpt.Review/Meeting)	10300.00	0.10	Hr.	\$ 180.00	\$ 18.00
08/21/2021	1	317	Technician OT	10701.00	2.00	Hr.	\$ 90.00	\$ 180.00
			Vehicle Charge	15000.00	1.00	Trip	\$ 65.00	\$ 65.00

Invoice No. 28108
 Project No. 1150319601
 Date: 15-Sep-21

Date	Reg	Report No(s)	Services Provided	Code	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount
08/23/2021		318-320	Technician	10700.00	8.00	Hr.	\$ 60.00	\$ 480.00
			Technician OT	10701.00	2.00	Hr.	\$ 90.00	\$ 180.00
			Vehicle Charge	15000.00	1.00	Trip	\$ 65.00	\$ 65.00
	2	321-323	Nuclear Density Gauge (D6938)	95100.00	1.00	Day	\$ 55.00	\$ 55.00
			Extraction/ Gradation (Tex- 210F)	40500.00	1.00	Ea.	\$ 203.00	\$ 203.00
			HVEEM Stability (Tex - 208F)	40700.00	1.00	Set	\$ 95.00	\$ 95.00
			Bulk Density - Lab Molded or Core (Tex - 2C)	40800.00	1.00	Set	\$ 54.00	\$ 54.00
			Molding Specimens (Tex -206F)	41000.00	1.00	Set	\$ 63.00	\$ 63.00
	4	324A-B	Maximum Theoretical Specific Gravity (Tex-Compressive Str.(Cylinder) (C 39)	41100.00	1.00	Ea.	\$ 91.00	\$ 91.00
	5		Project Manager,P.E.(Rpt.Review/Meeting)	30100.00	5.00	Ea.	\$ 17.00	\$ 85.00
				10300.00	0.50	Hr.	\$ 180.00	\$ 90.00
08/24/2021	1	325-327	Technician	10700.00	8.00	Hr.	\$ 60.00	\$ 480.00
			Technician OT	10701.00	2.00	Hr.	\$ 90.00	\$ 180.00
			Vehicle Charge	15000.00	1.00	Trip	\$ 65.00	\$ 65.00
			Nuclear Density Gauge (D6938)	95100.00	1.00	Day	\$ 55.00	\$ 55.00
		328-329	Extraction/ Gradation (Tex- 210F)	40500.00	1.00	Ea.	\$ 203.00	\$ 203.00
			HVEEM Stability (Tex - 208F)	40700.00	1.00	Set	\$ 95.00	\$ 95.00
			Bulk Density - Lab Molded or Core (Tex - 2C)	40800.00	1.00	Set	\$ 54.00	\$ 54.00
			Molding Specimens (Tex -206F)	41000.00	1.00	Set	\$ 63.00	\$ 63.00
			Maximum Theoretical Specific Gravity (Tex-Compressive Str.(Cylinder) (C 39)	41100.00	1.00	Ea.	\$ 91.00	\$ 91.00
	2	330A-333	Project Manager,P.E.(Rpt.Review/Meeting)	30100.00	4.00	Ea.	\$ 17.00	\$ 68.00
	6			10300.00	0.60	Hr.	\$ 180.00	\$ 108.00
08/25/2021	1	334	Technician	10700.00	1.50	Hr.	\$ 60.00	\$ 90.00
			Vehicle Charge	15000.00	1.00	Trip	\$ 65.00	\$ 65.00
08/26/2021		335A	Technician	10700.00	4.00	Hr.	\$ 60.00	\$ 240.00
			Vehicle Charge	15000.00	1.00	Trip	\$ 65.00	\$ 65.00
			Compressive Str.(Cylinder) (C 39)	30100.00	4.00	Ea.	\$ 17.00	\$ 68.00
	2		Project Manager,P.E.(Rpt.Review/Meeting)	10300.00	0.10	Hr.	\$ 180.00	\$ 18.00
08/27/2021	1	336-337	Technician	10700.00	4.00	Hr.	\$ 60.00	\$ 240.00
			Vehicle Charge	15000.00	1.00	Trip	\$ 65.00	\$ 65.00
			Nuclear Density Gauge (D6938)	95100.00	1.00	Day	\$ 55.00	\$ 55.00
	2		Project Manager,P.E.(Rpt.Review/Meeting)	10300.00	0.10	Hr.	\$ 180.00	\$ 18.00
08/30/2021	1	338A	Technician	10700.00	4.00	Hr.	\$ 60.00	\$ 240.00
			Vehicle Charge	15000.00	1.00	Trip	\$ 65.00	\$ 65.00
			Compressive Str.(Cylinder) (C 39)	30100.00	4.00	Ea.	\$ 17.00	\$ 68.00
	2		Project Manager,P.E.(Rpt.Review/Meeting)	10300.00	0.10	Hr.	\$ 180.00	\$ 18.00
08/31/2021	1	339	Technician	10700.00	1.50	Hr.	\$ 60.00	\$ 90.00
			Vehicle Charge	15000.00	1.00	Trip	\$ 65.00	\$ 65.00

TOTAL **\$ 12,063.50**

Attachments: Test Reports

Billing Summary

Contract Amount		\$ 105,606.00
Amount of this Invoice	\$ 12,063.50	
Amount Billed Previously	\$ 72,059.00	
Total Billed Project to date		\$ 84,122.50
Amount Remaining in the Contract		\$ 21,483.50
Percent Complete		79.66%